01/97--12/97 01/97--10/97 01/98--10/98

EXPORT
QUANTITY
Whole Turkeys MT
Hong Kong 5,366
Mexico 1,868
Greece 1,509
Japan 672
Russian Federation 668
Finland 398
Peru 276
Poland 270
Dominican Republic 269
Panama 253
Saudi Arabia 195
Netherlands 192
St. Lucia 179
Jamaica & Dep 144
Other Countries 6,238
Total 18,497

Turkey Cuts/Offal MT
Mexico
Hong Kong
Russian Federation
Korea; Republic of
Colombia
South Africa; Republic of
Poland
Taiwan
Canada
China; Peoples Republic of
Latvia
Jamaica & Dep
Haiti
United Kingdom
Other Countries
Total

Other Poultry Meat/Offal MT
Hong Kong
Canada
Singapore
Mexico
French Polynesia
Japan
Other Countries
Total

Poultry Meat; Prep/Pres ( MT
Russian Federation
Canada
Poland
Japan
Mexico
Other Countries
Total

DAIRY, LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY DIVISION
COMMODITY AND MARKETING PROGRAMS
FOREIGN AGRICULTURAL SERVICE

81,157
51,576
26,132
10,685
8,790
6,385
4,078
3,839
2,218
2,068
2,021
1,476
1,420
1,281
30,974
234,100

1,004
826
743
570
309
261

1,247

4,960

26,067
16,411
13,502

8,847

7,400
10,315
82,542

TABLE 21. U.S. EXPORTS OF TURKEY AND OTHER POULTRY MEAT

EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT
QUANTITY  QUANTITY  QUANTITY
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS
4,649 5,379 346
577 920 9
1,285 67 -
628 166 18
464 2,576 10
- 269 -
276 589 137
270 173 -
124 355 61
109 475 293
168 181 18
141 136 36
98 87 -
144 72 -
4,630 1,166 185
13,563 12,611 1,113

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

65,442 85,167
42,628 8,444
22,816 23,084
10,165 1,025
7,642 790
5,657 1,274
3,777 2,588
3,751 549
1,856 2,169
1,815 1,801
1,770 2,515
1,339 483
1,236 1,213
1,211 410
25,717 10,134
196,822 141,646

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

820 695
515 1,008
629 585
338 1,070
254 267
242 309
927 1,321
3,725 5,255

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

23,632 11,210 -
12,888 14,960
12,222 8,728 -
6,395 12,487
3,648 5,343
9,183 7,428
67,968 60,156

12,968
579

50

252

38

a4
170
615

38
264

24

628
15,670

114
185
96
82
15
21
94
607

1,683

1,050
974
786

4,493

EXPORT
VALUE

5,473
2,910
2,206
1,396
909
572
311
287
511
410
371
327
230
148
9,470
25,531

114,473
36,742
28,172
15,704

5,185
4,620
4,973
4,768
5,988
2,985
2,370
966
1,170
2,307
33,366
263,789

1,535
1,902
1,219
1,010

778

813
2,285
9,542

33,119
76,096
8,084
23,490
15,680
27,869
184,338

OCT 1998 01/97--12/97 01/97--10/97 01/98--10/98

EXPORT EXPORT
VALUE VALUE
IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

4,772 5,012

836 1,409
1,731 47
1,331 333
658 2,972

- 595

311 497
287 273
228 600
200 826
316 369
252 219
98 218
145 113
7,140 1,751
18,305 15,234

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

92,465 96,014
30,587 8,638
24,630 22,402
15,023 981
4,522 468
4,068 1,066
4,676 2,417
4,649 600
5,047 5,828
2,578 1,351
2,116 1,746
907 340
997 1,013
2,279 164
28,067 10,005
222,611 153,033

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

1,224 1,144
1,192 2,010
1,040 973
605 1,569
623 762
743 921
1,815 1,942
7,242 9,321

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

29,373 12,194
60,325 66,459
7,268 8,059
16,722 29,682
7,710 10,187
17,916 15,704
139,314 142,285

OCT 1998
EXPORT
VALUE

380
19
54
16

115

134
476
34
53

324
1,605

13,398
408

33

195

30

47

509
399

20
260

721
16,029

167
427
187
122
43

51
167
1,164

6,640

2,639
1,723
2,006
13,008

SOURCE: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
BUREAU OF THE CENSUS



